FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
1 EXPRESS 03:10:00 03:55:00{ 04:00:00| 04:39:00{ 04:41:00(05:15:00
2 ORDINARY |03:15:00 04:00:00{ 04:05:00| 04:52:00] 04:54:00]05:35:00
3 ORDINARY (03:20:00 04:05:00{ 04:10:00| 04:57:00] 04:59:00(05:40:00
4 EXPRESS 03:25:00 04:10:00{ 04:15:00| 04:54:00] 04:56:00]05:30:00
5 ORDINARY [03:30:00 04:15:00] 04:20:00] 05:07:00] 05:09:00{05:50:00
6 ORDINARY |03:35:00 04:20:00{ 04:25:00] 05:12:00] 05:14:00]05:55:00
7 EXPRESS 03:40:00 04:25:00] 04:30:00| 05:09:00{ 05:11:00{05:45:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSUGUDA 2RT , JHARSUGUDA
8|OR15F2157 |TO LAIDA ORDINARY |03:45:00 04:30:00( 04:35:00| 05:22:00] 05:24:00(06:05:00
9]0D15B1933 [JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY [03:50:00 04:35:00 04:40:00| 05:27:00] 05:29:00(06:10:00
10 EXPRESS 03:55:00 04:40:00] 04:45:00| 05:24:00] 05:26:00{06:00:00
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & SAMBALPUR TO
BRAJARAJNAGAR VIA JHARSUGUDA &
11|OR23B7777 |[JHARSUGUDA TO BRJARAINAGAR ORDINARY |04:00:00 04:45:00( 04:50:00] 05:37:00] 05:39:00{06:20:00
12|OR23F3681 [JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 3RT DAILY ORDINARY [04:05:00 04:50:00( 04:55:00] 05:42:00] 05:44:00]06:25:00
13 EXPRESS 04:10:00 04:55:00] 05:00:00| 05:39:00{ 05:41:00{06:15:00
BRAJARAIJNAGAR TO SAMBALPUR VIA
14]OR16A5131 |JHARSUGUDA 2RT DAILY ORDINARY |04:15:00 05:00:00( 05:05:00] 05:52:00] 05:54:00]06:35:00
BURKHAMUNDA TO SAMBALPUR VIA. JHARSGUDA
15|OR15M1134 |& BACK TWO R.T. DAILY ORDINARY |04:20:00 05:05:00( 05:10:00] 05:57:00] 05:59:00({06:40:00
16 EXPRESS 04:25:00 05:10:00{ 05:15:00] 05:54:00] 05:56:00{06:30:00
17|/0D15B5170 |[JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY ]04:30:00 05:15:00( 05:20:00| 06:07:00{ 06:09:00{06:50:00
18|/OR23B1501 |BUNDIA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK TWO R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY ]04:35:00 05:20:00( 05:25:00| 06:12:00{ 06:14:00{06:55:00
JHARSGUDA TO KEONJHAR VIA. SAMBALPUR &
19]OD15A0056 |BACK EXPRESS 04:40:00 05:25:00( 05:30:00| 06:09:00{ 06:11:00{06:45:00
BRAJARAIJNAGAR TO SAMBALPUR VIA.
20|OR15L9864 |JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |04:45:00 05:30:00( 05:35:00| 06:22:00] 06:24:00{07:05:00
JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR AND BACK 3 R.T.
21/0D15B1934 |DAILY ORDINARY |04:50:00 05:35:00( 05:40:00| 06:27:00] 06:29:00{07:10:00
22 EXPRESS 04:55:00 05:40:00] 05:45:00| 06:24:00] 06:26:00{07:00:00
PAGE 1 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR

BRAJARAINAGAR TO SAMBALPUR & BACK TWO

23|OR23B2115 |R.T. DAILY ORDINARY [05:00:00 05:45:00( 05:50:00{ 06:37:00{ 06:39:00{07:20:00

24|0D15B5169 |JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY |05:05:00 05:50:00] 05:55:00] 06:42:00( 06:44:00{07:25:00
I.B. THERMAL TO ANGUL VIA. SAMBALPUR

25|0OR19K5574 |& BACK EXPRESS 05:10:00 05:55:00( 06:00:00{ 06:39:00{ 06:41:00{07:15:00
RAMPUR TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA &
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR VIA

26|OR23B1787 [JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [05:15:00 06:00:00{ 06:05:00] 06:52:00( 06:54:00{07:35:00
LAMTIBAHAL TO SAMBALPUR, SAMBALUR TO
JHARSGUDA AND JHARSGUDA TO BRAJRAINAGAR

27|0OR23D5115 |& BACK ORDINARY [05:20:00 06:05:00( 06:10:00{ 06:57:00| 06:59:00{07:40:00

28|OR23D9396 |SUNDARGARH TO BURLA VIA JHARSUGUDA2RT EXPRESS 05:25:00 06:10:00] 06:15:00] 06:54:00( 06:56:00{07:30:00
IB THERMAL TO SAMBALPUR & SAMBALPUR TO

29|OR23A1109 |BANDHABAHAL & BACK ORDINARY |05:30:00 06:15:00( 06:20:00{ 07:07:00{ 07:09:00{07:50:00
JHARSUGUDA TO BURKHAMUNDA AND
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR , JHARSUGUDA-IB

30]0D23C9596 |THERMAL ORDINARY [05:35:00 06:20:00{ 06:25:00| 07:12:00( 07:14:00{07:55:00

OR17J0163/ [SUNDERGARH TO DHARMAGARH VIA. BARAGARH,

31{OR17J0166 = |BHAWANIPATNA & BACK EXPRESS 05:40:00 06:25:00] 06:30:00| 07:09:00{ 07:11:00{07:45:00
BRAJARAINAGAR TO SAMBALPUR VIA.

32|OR23E1787 |JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |05:45:00 06:30:00{ 06:35:00| 07:22:00( 07:24:00{08:05:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND BACK 3. R.T.

33|0D15B1931 |DAILY ORDINARY [05:50:00 06:35:00{ 06:40:00| 07:27:00( 07:29:00{08:10:00

34 EXPRESS 05:55:00 06:40:00] 06:45:00( 07:24:00( 07:26:00{08:00:00
SUNDERGARH TO SONEPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA,

35|OR23A7696 [(SAMBALPUR ORDINARY (06:00:00 06:45:00(06:50:00{07:37:00{ 07:39:00{08:20:00
BUNDIA TO SAMBALPUR AND SAMBALPUR TO

36|OR23E8496 |JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |06:05:00 06:50:00( 06:55:00{07:42:00{ 07:44:00{08:25:00

37|OR15N8998 |BELPAHAD TO ANGUL VIA. SAMBALPUR & BACK  [EXPRESS 06:10:00 06:55:00( 07:00:00{07:39:00{ 07:41:00{08:15:00

38|OR23A2115 |BRAJARAINAGAR TO SAMBALPUR 2RT DAILY ORDINARY |06:15:00 07:00:00( 07:05:00{07:52:00{ 07:54:00{08:35:00

PAGE 2 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR

SAHAJBAHAL TO SAMBALPUR AND SAMBALPUR TO

39|0D239643 BRAJARAINAGAR AND BACK ORDINARY |06:20:00 07:05:00] 07:10:00| 07:57:00{ 07:59:00(08:40:00
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 2RT DAILY

40|OR23F1188 |JHARSUGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR 2RT DAILY EXPRESS 06:25:00 07:10:00] 07:15:00| 07:54:00] 07:56:00(08:30:00

41|0D23A8126 |KANAKTORA TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY |06:30:00 07:15:00] 07:20:00| 08:07:00] 08:09:00(08:50:00
I.B. THERMAL TO SAMBALPUR & SAMBALPUR TO

42|0R23A0999 |BRAJRAIJNAGAR & BACK ORDINARY [06:35:00 07:20:00] 07:25:00| 08:12:00{ 08:14:00{08:55:00
SUNDARGARH TO SAMBALPUR VIA. JHARSGUDA &

43|OR23A0062 [BACK EXPRESS 06:40:00 07:25:00{ 07:30:00| 08:09:00{ 08:11:00{08:45:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND BACK 3 R.T.

44|{0D15B5167 |DAILY ORDINARY |06:45:00 07:30:00] 07:35:00| 08:22:00{ 08:24:00{09:05:00
PANDRI TO BARGARH VIA JHARSUGUDA,

45|0D232326 SAMBALPUR ORDINARY |06:50:00 07:35:00] 07:40:00| 08:27:00] 08:29:00{09:10:00

46 EXPRESS 06:55:00 07:40:00{07:45:00] 08:24:00] 08:26:00{09:00:00
JHARSGUDA TO B.R. NAGAR, JHARSGUDA TO
SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO I. B. THERMAL AND

47|0R23B2796 |JHARSGUDA TO SUNDERGARH & BACK ORDINARY |07:00:00 07:45:00] 07:50:00| 08:37:00{ 08:39:00{09:20:00

48 ORDINARY |07:05:00 07:50:00{07:55:00] 08:42:00] 08:44:00{09:25:00
ROURKELA TO SAMBALPUR VIA. RAJGANGAPUR,

49|0OR16E1055 |JHARSGUDA & BACK EXPRESS 07:10:00 07:55:00] 08:00:00| 08:39:00{ 08:41:00{09:15:00
JHARSUGUDA TO SUNDERGARH 2RT DAILY &
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPU & JHARSUGUDA TO

50|0R23C9681 BRAJARAINAGAR ORDINARY [07:15:00 08:00:00] 08:05:00| 08:52:00{ 08:54:00{09:35:00
JHARSGUDA TO KATIKELA, JHARSGUDA TO
SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO SUNDARGARH &

51|OR23E7596 |JHARSGUDA TO BR, NAGAR & BACK ORDINARY |07:20:00 08:05:00( 08:10:00| 08:57:00{ 08:59:00{09:40:00
JHARSGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR, JHARSGUDA TO

52|OR23C5996 |SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO ROURKELA & BACK [EXPRESS 07:25:00 08:10:00( 08:15:00| 08:54:00] 08:56:00{09:30:00

PAGE 3 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR

CHINTIPLI TO BURLA VIA JHARSUGUDA ,

53|OR15E1088 |SAMBALPUR ORDINARY [07:30:00 08:15:00( 08:20:00{ 09:07:00] 09:09:00]09:50:00
RAIDEI TO BURLA VIA SUNDERGARH,

54|OR15N1955 |JHARSUGUDA, SAMBALPUR ORDINARY [07:35:00 08:20:00( 08:25:00{ 09:12:00] 09:14:00]09:55:00
ROURKELA TO SAMBALPUR VIA. KUTRA,

55|0R16B6655 |BARGAON, SUNDERGARH, JHARSGUDA & BACK EXPRESS 07:40:00 08:25:00( 08:30:00{ 09:09:00{ 09:11:00]09:45:00
THEBRA TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA &

56]/OR23E0044 JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR ORDINARY [07:45:00 08:30:00( 08:35:00{ 09:22:00] 09:24:00]10:05:00

57/0D15B1932 |SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY [07:50:00 08:35:00( 08:40:00{ 09:27:00] 09:29:00/10:10:00
ROURKELA TO BARGARH VIA SUNDERGARH,

58|OR16C5187 |[SAMBALPUR & BACK EXPRESS 07:55:00 08:40:00( 08:45:00{ 09:24:00] 09:26:00]10:00:00
PANDRI TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA &

59|0R23A6696 |SAMBALPUR TO IB THERMAL VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [08:00:00 08:45:00( 08:50:00{ 09:37:00] 09:39:00/10:20:00

60|OR15K0939 |CHIKILI TO BURLA VIA JHARSUGUDA, SAMBALPUR |ORDINARY [08:05:00 08:50:00( 08:55:00{ 09:42:00] 09:44:00]10:25:00

61|OR14D1411 |ROURKELA TO BARGARH VIA SAMBALPUR EXPRESS 08:10:00 08:55:00( 09:00:00{ 09:39:00{ 09:41:00]10:15:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH & SUNDERGARH TO

62|OR15R7588 |SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY (08:15:00 09:00:00( 09:05:00{ 09:52:00] 09:54:00]10:35:00

63|OR230999 SOLE TO SAMBALPUR VIA. JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |08:20:00 09:05:00{ 09:10:00] 09:57:00] 09:59:00({10:40:00

64|OR169792 ROURKELA TO BARGARH AND BACK EXPRESS 08:25:00 09:10:00{ 09:15:00( 09:54:00{ 09:56:00{10:30:00
I.B THERMAL TO SUNDSRGSRH, JHARSUGUDA TO
SUNDARGARH/

OR23D4409/ |BURKHAMUNDA TO BARAGARH VIA JHARSUGUDA
65|0R15L1134 |[& BACK ORDINARY (08:30:00 09:15:00( 09:20:00{ 10:07:00] 10:09:00]10:50:00
PAGE 4 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
JHATRSUHUDA TO IB THERMAL,JHARSUGUDA TO
SUNDARGARH 4RT, JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR/
OR23E3888 |[SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK 3R.T. DAILY

66//0D15B5168 ORDINARY (08:35:00 09:20:00{ 09:25:00] 10:12:00{ 10:14:00{10:55:00

67|OR16E0508 |JHIRPANI TO SAMBALPUR & BACK EXPRESS 08:40:00 09:25:00{ 09:30:00/ 10:09:00{ 10:11:00{10:45:00
JHARSUGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR &

68|OR23D8777 |[JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 2RT EACH DAILY ORDINARY [08:45:00 09:30:00 09:35:00| 10:22:00] 10:24:00{11:05:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR AND

69|OR15L.2958 |[SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |08:50:00 09:35:00{ 09:40:00| 10:27:00{ 10:29:00{11:10:00
ROURKELA TO BURLA VIA. SUNDERGARH,

70/OR14Y0786 |[SAMBALPUR & BACK EXPRESS 08:55:00 09:40:00{ 09:45:00| 10:24:00] 10:26:00{11:00:00

71/0D15B1933 |[JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY ]09:00:00 09:45:00 09:50:00| 10:37:00] 10:39:00{11:20:00
SAMBALPUR TO BELPAHAD & SAMBALPUR TO

72|OR15S2157 |BANDHABAHAL VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [09:05:00 09:50:00] 09:55:00| 10:42:00] 10:44:00{11:25:00

73|OR16B8183 |ROURKELA TO BURLA VIA. JHARSGUDA & BACK EXPRESS 09:10:00 09:55:00{ 10:00:00] 10:39:00{ 10:41:00{11:15:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR VIA

74|OR15R0878 [JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY 109:15:00 10:00:00] 10:05:00{ 10:52:00{ 10:54:00]11:35:00
HURMI TO SUNDERGARH & SUNDERGARH TO

75|OR16B5566 |[SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY (09:20:00 10:05:00(10:10:00] 10:57:00] 10:59:00{11:40:00
ROURKELA TO SAMBALPUR VIA SUNDERGARH,

76|OR14U1979 [JHARSUGUDA EXPRESS 09:25:00 10:10:00(10:15:00] 10:54:00] 10:56:00(11:30:00
JHARSGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR AND

77|0R232407 JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK ORDINARY [09:30:00 10:15:00( 10:20:00{ 11:07:00] 11:09:00{11:50:00

78|OR23A8126 |TANGARAPALI TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA |ORDINARY [09:35:00 10:20:00( 10:25:00]11:12:00] 11:14:00{11:55:00
BANKI TO BURLA VIA ROURKELA, BARGAON, KIREI

79|0D14F1842 |AND BACK EXPRESS 09:40:00 10:25:00(10:30:00{11:09:00] 11:11:00{11:45:00

80|OR23C4199 |KIRTIMAL TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [09:45:00 10:30:00( 10:35:00] 11:22:00( 11:24:00]12:05:00

PAGE 5 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
81|0D15B5170 [JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY |09:50:00 10:35:00( 10:40:00| 11:27:00] 11:29:00{12:10:00
LOARAM TO SAMBALPUR VIA ROURKELA ,
82|OR14B7770 [SUNDARGARH EXPRESS 09:55:00 10:40:00( 10:45:00( 11:24:00( 11:26:00{12:00:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR VIA
83|OD15A2445 |JHARSUGUDA & SAMBALPUR TO JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY |10:00:00 10:45:00( 10:50:00| 11:37:00] 11:39:00{12:20:00
IB THERMAL TO SUNDARGARH VIA
OR23A1196/ |JHARSUGUDA/GOPALPUR TO BURLA VIA
84|OR15M7891 [JHARSUGUDA, SAMBALPUR ORDINARY (10:05:00 10:50:00( 10:55:00( 11:42:00( 11:44:00{12:25:00
SAMBALPUR TO SUNDARGARH & BACK TWO R.T.
85|OR16G3663 [DAILY EXPRESS 10:10:00 10:55:00( 11:00:00{ 11:39:00{ 11:41:00{12:15:00
86|/0D15B5411 [SINAPALLI TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [10:15:00 11:00:00( 11:05:00| 11:52:00] 11:54:00{12:35:00
SAMBALPUR TO BELPAHAR & BACK AND
87|OR15N2737 |SAMBALPUR TO BANDHABAHAL & BACK ORDINARY |10:20:00 11:05:00( 11:10:00{ 11:57:00{ 11:59:00{12:40:00
LAIKERA TO SAMBALPUR VIA SUNDERGARH,
88|OR16D9060 [JHARSUGUDA EXPRESS 10:25:00 11:10:00{ 11:15:00( 11:54:00( 11:56:00{12:30:00
JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR AND BACK 3R.T.
89|/0D15B1934 [DAILY ORDINARY |10:30:00 11:15:00( 11:20:00( 12:07:00{ 12:09:00{12:50:00
BURLA TO SUNDARGARH VIA. JHARSGUDA AND
90|OR15R3455 [BACK ORDINARY (10:35:00 11:20:00( 11:25:00( 12:12:00( 12:14:00{12:55:00
ROURKELA TO SAMBALPUR VIA SUNDERGARH,
91|OR05AE3663 [JHARSUGUDA EXPRESS 10:40:00 11:25:00( 11:30:00( 12:09:00{ 12:11:00{12:45:00
OR14J2274/ [RAJGANGPUR TO THERMAL VIA ROURKELA
OR23F3681 |SUNDARGARH/
92 JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 3RT DAILY ORDINARY (10:45:00 11:30:00( 11:35:00( 12:22:00( 12:24:00{13:05:00
SAMBALPUR TO SUNDARGARH VIA. JHARSGUDA &
93|OR15F1241 [BACK ORDINARY (10:50:00 11:35:00( 11:40:00| 12:27:00| 12:29:00{13:10:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH VIA. SAMBALPUR,
94|0OR23D6209 |JHARSGUDA & BACK EXPRESS 10:55:00 11:40:00( 11:45:00( 12:24:00( 12:26:00{13:00:00
PAGE 6 OF 14 VERSION-3.0




FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
I.B THERMAL TO SUNDSRGSRH, JHARSUGUDA TO
OR23D4409/ |SUNDARGARH/
95|0D15B5169 |JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3R.T. DAILY |[ORDINARY (11:00:00 11:45:00[11:50:00{12:37:00{ 12:39:00]13:20:00
OR23E3888/
OR15E4745 |JHATRSUHUDA TO IB THERMAL,JHARSUGUDA TO
SUNDARGARH 4RT, JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR/
SAMBALPUR TO BRAHARAJ NAGAR & SAMBALPUR
TO JHARSGUDA & BACK
96 ORDINARY |11:05:00 11:50:00[ 11:55:00{12:42:00{ 12:44:00]13:25:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH VIA JHARSUGUDA 2RT
97|0D238681 DAILY EXPRESS 11:10:00 11:55:00{12:00:00{12:39:00{12:41:00]13:15:00
BURKHAMUNDA TO SAMBALPUR VIA. JHARSGUDA
98|OR15M1134 |& BACK TWO R.T. DAILY ORDINARY 12:05:00] 12:52:00{ 12:54:00{13:35:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND BACK 3. R.T.
99|0D15B1931 |DAILY ORDINARY |11:20:00 12:05:00( 12:10:00] 12:57:00] 12:59:00(13:40:00
100 EXPRESS 11:25:00 12:10:00[ 12:15:00{ 12:54:00{ 12:56:00]13:30:00
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & SAMBALPUR TO
BRAJARAIJNAGAR VIA JHARSUGUDA &
101|OR23B7777 |JHARSUGUDA TO BRJARAIJNAGAR ORDINARY |11:30:00 12:15:00( 12:20:00] 13:07:00] 13:09:00{13:50:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH VIA. RENGALI & BACK
102|OR15D5000 |TWO R.T. DAILY ORDINARY [11:35:00 12:20:00(12:25:00]13:12:00] 13:14:00{13:55:00
SAMBALPUR TO SUNDERGARH & BACK TWO R.T.
103|OR15N6771 |DAILY EXPRESS 11:40:00 12:25:00(12:30:00]13:09:00] 13:11:00(13:45:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR AND
104|OD15A5455 |SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |11:45:00 12:30:00( 12:35:00] 13:22:00] 13:24:00{14:05:00
BRAJARAINAGAR TO SAMBALPUR VIA
105|0OR16A5131 |JHARSUGUDA 2RT DAILY ORDINARY |11:50:00 12:35:00( 12:40:00] 13:27:00] 13:29:00(14:10:00
106 EXPRESS 11:55:00 12:40:00[ 12:45:00( 13:24:00{ 13:26:00]14:00:00
JHARSUGUDA TO ROURKELA VIA SUNDARGARH 2
OR14S2703/ |R.T & BACK/BUNDIA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK TWO
107|OR23B1501 |R.T. DAILY ORDINARY [12:00:00 12:45:00( 12:50:00( 13:37:00{ 13:39:00]14:20:00
PAGE 7 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
JHARSUGUDA TO ROURKELA VIA SUNDARGARH 2
OR09C6063/ |R.T & BACK/SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND
108|/0D15B5167 |BACK 3 R.T. DAILY ORDINARY (12:05:00 12:50:00( 12:55:00] 13:42:00] 13:44:00(14:25:00
109 EXPRESS 12:10:00 12:55:00( 13:00:00{ 13:39:00{ 13:41:00]14:15:00
TIKILIPARA TO ROURKELA I.T SUNDERGARH TO
OR16A5255/ |JHARSUGUDA/
110|OR034588 KEHPALLI JHARSUGUDA VIA SAMBALPUR ORDINARY (12:15:00 13:00:00( 13:05:00] 13:52:00] 13:54:00(14:35:00
111|0D15B1932 [SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY [12:20:00 13:05:00( 13:10:00] 13:57:00] 13:59:00(14:40:00
112 EXPRESS 12:25:00 13:10:00( 13:15:00] 13:54:00] 13:56:00(14:30:00
BRAJARAIJNAGAR TO SAMBALPUR VIA.
113|OR15L9864 |JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |12:30:00 13:15:00( 13:20:00] 14:07:00] 14:09:00(14:50:00
JHARSGUDA TO B.R. NAGAR, JHARSGUDA TO
SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO I. B. THERMAL AND
114|0R23B2796 |[JHARSGUDA TO SUNDERGARH & BACK ORDINARY [12:35:00 13:20:00( 13:25:00] 14:12:00] 14:14:00(14:55:00
115|0R23D9396 |SUNDARGARH TO BURLA VIA JHARSUGUDA2RT EXPRESS 12:40:00 13:25:00{13:30:00] 14:09:00( 14:11:00]14:45:00
JHARSGUDA TO KANAKTORA, JHARSGUDA TO
SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO BR.NAGAR &
116|OR23B7279 |JHARSGUDA TO VEDANT & BACK ORDINARY [12:45:00 13:30:00( 13:35:00| 14:22:00( 14:24:00]15:05:00
I.B THERMAL TO ROURKELA AND BACK/
OR23B8789/0 |JHARSUGUDA TO CHANTIPALLI & JHARSUGUDA TO
117|R15E2478 SAMBALPUR ORDINARY (12:50:00 13:35:00( 13:40:00] 14:27:00] 14:29:00(15:10:00
JHARSUGUDA TO ROURKELA VIA SUNDARGARH 2
118|OR16B6455 |[R.T & BACK EXPRESS 12:55:00 13:40:00( 13:45:00] 14:24:00] 14:26:00{15:00:00
LAMTIBAHAL TO SAMBALPUR, SAMBALUR TO
JHARSGUDA AND JHARSGUDA TO BRAJRAINAGAR
119|OR23D5115 |& BACK ORDINARY [13:00:00 13:45:00( 13:50:00| 14:37:00( 14:39:00]15:20:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND JHARSGUDA TO
120({0D151295 LAIDA & BACK ORDINARY [13:05:00 13:50:00( 13:55:00] 14:42:00( 14:44:00]15:25:00
SUNDARGARH TO SAMBALPUR VIA. JHARSGUDA &
121|OR23A0062 |BACK EXPRESS 13:10:00 13:55:00( 14:00:00] 14:39:00] 14:41:00(15:15:00
PAGE 8 OF 14 VERSION-3.0




FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
Sl No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
JHATRSUHUDA TO IB THERMAL,JHARSUGUDA TO
SUNDARGARH 4RT, JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR/
OR23E3888/ [BUNDIA TO SAMBALPUR AND SAMBALPUR TO
OR23E8496 |JHARSGUDA & BACK

122 ORDINARY [13:15:00 14:00:00] 14:05:00( 14:52:00{ 14:54:00]15:35:00
I.B. THERMAL TO SAMBALPUR & SAMBALPUR TO

123|OR23A0999 |BRAJRAJIJNAGAR & BACK ORDINARY |13:20:00 14:05:00( 14:10:00] 14:57:00] 14:59:00(15:40:00
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 2RT DAILY

124|OR23F1188 |JHARSUGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR 2RT DAILY EXPRESS 13:25:00 14:10:00( 14:15:00] 14:54:00] 14:56:00(15:30:00

125|0D15B5168 |SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY [13:30:00 14:15:00( 14:20:00] 15:07:00] 15:09:00(15:50:00
SAHAJBAHAL TO SAMBALPUR AND SAMBALPUR TO

126(0D239643 BRAJARAIJNAGAR AND BACK ORDINARY |13:35:00 14:20:00( 14:25:00] 15:12:00] 15:14:00(15:55:00
BURLA TO ROURKELA VIA. SAMBALPUR,

127|OR16E0507 |RAJGANGAPUR & BACK EXPRESS 13:40:00 14:25:00( 14:30:00] 15:09:00] 15:11:00(15:45:00
RAIRAKHOLE TO SUNDERGARH VIA SAMBALPUR,

128|0D15D0755 [|JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [13:45:00 14:30:00( 14:35:00] 15:22:00] 15:24:00(16:05:00

129|OR23A2115 |BRAJARAIJNAGAR TO SAMBALPUR 2RT DAILY ORDINARY |13:50:00 14:35:00( 14:40:00] 15:27:00] 15:29:00(16:10:00
BURLA TO ROURKELA VIA. SAMBALPUR,

130|OR15P3500 |SUNDERGARH & BACK EXPRESS 13:55:00 14:40:00( 14:45:00] 15:24:00] 15:26:00(16:00:00
THEBRA TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA &

131|OR23E0044 |JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR ORDINARY |14:00:00 14:45:00( 14:50:00] 15:37:00] 15:39:00(16:20:00

132|0D15B1933 |JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY [14:05:00 14:50:00( 14:55:00] 15:42:00] 15:44:00(16:25:00
SAMBALPUR TO ROURKELA VIA. RENGALL,
JHARSGUDA, SUNDERGARH, RAJGANGAPUR &

133|OR15E6822 |BACK EXPRESS 14:10:00 14:55:00( 15:00:00] 15:39:00] 15:41:00(16:15:00
BRAJARAIJNAGAR TO SAMBALPUR VIA.

134|OR23E1787 |JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |14:15:00 15:00:00( 15:05:00] 15:52:00] 15:54:00(16:35:00

PAGE 9 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
OR23C6346/0 [ROURKELA TO TILIA/
R23A1109 IB THERMAL TO SAMBALPUR & SAMBALPUR TO
135 BANDHABAHAL & BACK ORDINARY (14:20:00 15:05:00( 15:10:00] 15:57:00] 15:59:00(16:40:00
136 EXPRESS 14:25:00 15:10:00] 15:15:00( 15:54:00{ 15:56:00]16:30:00
JHARSGUDA TO KATIKELA, JHARSGUDA TO
SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO SUNDARGARH &
JHARSGUDA TO BR, NAGAR & BACK/
OR23E7596/ |JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR AND BACK 3 R.T.
137|0D15B1934 |DAILY ORDINARY (14:30:00 15:15:00( 15:20:00] 16:07:00] 16:09:00{16:50:00
138|0D15B5170 |JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY |[14:35:00 15:20:00( 15:25:00] 16:12:00] 16:14:00(16:55:00
BURLA TO ROURKELA VIA SAMBALPUR,
139|/0D152595 JHARSUGUDA, SUNDERGARH EXPRESS 14:40:00 15:25:00( 15:30:00] 16:09:00] 16:11:00(16:45:00
JHARSUGUDA TO SUNDERGARH 2RT DAILY &
JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPU & JHARSUGUDA TO
BRAJARAIJNAGAR/
OR23C9681/ [SAMBALPUR TO JHARSUGUDA 2RT , JHARSUGUDA
140|OR15F2157 |TO LAIDA ORDINARY [14:45:00 15:30:00( 15:35:00] 16:22:00] 16:24:00(17:05:00
141|OR15N1134 [BARGARH TO BURKHAMUNDA ORDINARY |14:50:00 15:35:00( 15:40:00] 16:27:00] 16:29:00(17:10:00
142|OR15Q8998 |BURLA TO ROURKELA VIA. KUTRA & BACK EXPRESS 14:55:00 15:40:00( 15:45:00] 16:24:00] 16:26:00(17:00:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH & SUNDERGARH TO
143|OR15R7588 |SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [15:00:00 15:45:00( 15:50:00] 16:37:00] 16:39:00(17:20:00
144|0R23F3681 [JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 3RT DAILY ORDINARY |15:05:00 15:50:00( 15:55:00] 16:42:00] 16:44:00(17:25:00
145 EXPRESS 15:10:00 15:55:00( 16:00:00] 16:39:00] 16:41:00(17:15:00
I.B THERMAL TO SUNDSRGSRH, JHARSUGUDA TO
SUNDARGARH/
OR23D4409/ |BRAJARAIJNAGAR TO SAMBALPUR & BACK TWO
146|0OR23B2115 |R.T. DAILY ORDINARY |[15:15:00 16:00:00( 16:05:00] 16:52:00] 16:54:00(17:35:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAHARAJ NAGAR & SAMBALPUR
147|OR15E4745 |TO JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY [15:20:00 16:05:00{ 16:10:00| 16:57:00( 16:59:00]17:40:00
SAMBALPUR TO SUNDARGARH & BACK TWO R.T.
148|OR16G3663 |DAILY EXPRESS 15:25:00 16:10:00( 16:15:00] 16:54:00] 16:56:00(17:30:00
PAGE 10 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR

SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR VIA

149|0D15A2445 [JHARSUGUDA & SAMBALPUR TO JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY |15:30:00 16:15:00( 16:20:00( 17:07:00{ 17:09:00{17:50:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR AND

150|OR15L2958 [SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY |15:35:00 16:20:00( 16:25:00(17:12:00( 17:14:00{17:55:00
BARAGARH TO ROURKELA VIA. JHARSGUDA,

151|OR15R9500 [SUNDERGARH, RAJANGAPUR & BACK EXPRESS 15:40:00 16:25:00( 16:30:00( 17:09:00{ 17:11:00{17:45:00
RAMPUR TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA &
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR VIA

152|OR23B1787 |JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [15:45:00 16:30:00( 16:35:00( 17:22:00( 17:24:00{18:05:00
PANDRI TO SAMBALPUR VIA JHARSUGUDA &

153|OR23A6696 [SAMBALPUR TO IB THERMAL VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY |15:50:00 16:35:00( 16:40:00(17:27:00( 17:29:00{18:10:00

154 EXPRESS 15:55:00 16:40:00( 16:45:00| 17:24:00] 17:26:00{18:00:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND BACK 3. R.T.

155|0D15B1931 |DAILY ORDINARY |16:00:00 16:45:00( 16:50:00( 17:37:00{ 17:39:00{18:20:00
JHARSGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR AND

156|OR232407 JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK ORDINARY |16:05:00 16:50:00( 16:55:00( 17:42:00( 17:44:00{18:25:00
BARDOL TO ROURKELA VIA. BARAGARH,

157|OR15E3474 [SAMBALPUR, SUNDERGARH, BARGAON & BACK EXPRESS 16:10:00 16:55:00( 17:00:00( 17:39:00{ 17:41:00{18:15:00

158|OR15K2595 [SAMBALPUR TO CHANTIPALI VIA. RENGALI & BACK|ORDINARY |16:15:00 17:00:00{ 17:05:00] 17:52:00( 17:54:00]18:35:00

159|0R15C9171 [CHIPILIMA TO PANCHAGAON VIA ASMBALPUR ORDINARY [16:20:00 17:05:00{ 17:10:00| 17:57:00( 17:59:00/18:40:00

160 EXPRESS 16:25:00 17:10:00{ 17:15:00| 17:54:00] 17:56:00{18:30:00

161|/0D15B5169 [JHARSGUDA TO SAMBALPUR & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY |16:30:00 17:15:00( 17:20:00( 18:07:00( 18:09:00{18:50:00

OR23A1196/0|I1B THERMAL TO SUNDARGARH VIA JHARSUGUDA/
R15N2737 SAMBALPUR TO BELPAHAR & BACK AND
162 SAMBALPUR TO BANDHABAHAL & BACK ORDINARY (16:35:00 17:20:00( 17:25:00| 18:12:00| 18:14:00{18:55:00
163|OR14R5639 |BARGARH TO GUMLA EXPRESS 16:40:00 17:25:00( 17:30:00| 18:09:00] 18:11:00{18:45:00
PAGE 11 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
164|0D15B1932 |SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY |16:45:00 17:30:00( 17:35:00| 18:22:00| 18:24:00{19:05:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR VIA
165|OR15R0878 |JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [16:50:00 17:35:00( 17:40:00( 18:27:00( 18:29:00{19:10:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH VIA. SAMBALPUR,
166|OR23D6209 |JHARSGUDA & BACK EXPRESS 16:55:00 17:40:00( 17:45:00| 18:24:00| 18:26:00{19:00:00
OR16C5255/ |I.B THERMAL TO ROURKELA/
OR23D8777 |[JHARSUGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR &
167 JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR 2RT EACH DAILY ORDINARY (17:00:00 17:45:00( 17:50:00| 18:37:00] 18:39:00{19:20:00
SAMBALPUR TO BELPAHAD & SAMBALPUR TO
168|0R1552157 [BANDHABAHAL VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY [17:05:00 17:50:00( 17:55:00( 18:42:00( 18:44:00{19:25:00
BANHARPALLI TO PURUNAPANI VIA JHARSUGUDA,
169|0D05B3663 |SUNDERGARH, ROURKELA EXPRESS 17:10:00 17:55:00 18:00:00| 18:39:00| 18:41:00{19:15:00
SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA AND BACK 3R.T.
170|0OD15B5167 |DAILY ORDINARY |17:15:00 18:00:00( 18:05:00( 18:52:00( 18:54:00{19:35:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH VIA. RENGALI & BACK
171{OR15D5000 |TWO R.T. DAILY ORDINARY (17:20:00 18:05:00( 18:10:00( 18:57:00( 18:59:00{19:40:00
172|OR17B6046 |BARGARH TO ROURKELA VIA SAMBALPUR EXPRESS 17:25:00 18:10:00{ 18:15:00] 18:54:00( 18:56:00]19:30:00
I.B THERMAL TO SUNDSRGSRH, JHARSUGUDA TO
SUNDARGARH/
JHARSUGUDA TO BURKHAMUNDA AND
OR23D4409/ |JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR , JHARSUGUDA-IB
173|0D23C9596 |THERMAL ORDINARY (17:30:00 18:15:00( 18:20:00( 19:07:00( 19:09:00{19:50:00
JHATRSUHUDA TO IB THERMAL,JHARSUGUDA TO
174|OR23E3888 [SUNDARGARH 4RT, JHARSUGUDA TO SAMBALPUR |ORDINARY |17:35:00 18:20:00( 18:25:00( 19:12:00( 19:14:00{19:55:00
175|OR15H3344 |BARAGARH TO ROURKELA VIA. SAMBALPUR & BCK|EXPRESS 17:40:00 18:25:00{ 18:30:00] 19:09:00( 19:11:00]19:45:00
SAMBALPUR TO BRAJARAINAGAR AND
176|/OD15A5455 [SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK ORDINARY 18:35:00( 19:22:00| 19:24:00)20:05:00
177|0D15B5168 |SAMBALPUR TO JHARSGUDA & BACK 3 R.T. DAILY |ORDINARY 18:40:00( 19:27:00| 19:29:00)20:10:00
178 EXPRESS 18:45:00( 19:24:00( 19:26:00{20:00:00

PAGE 12 OF 14

VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
BURLA TO SUNDARGARH VIA. JHARSGUDA AND
179|OR15R3455 |BACK ORDINARY [18:00:00 18:45:00( 18:50:00( 19:37:00{ 19:39:00]20:20:00
180 ORDINARY [18:05:00 18:50:00( 18:55:00] 19:42:00] 19:44:00(20:25:00
BURLA TO SUNDERGARH VIA JHARSUGUDA 2RT
181(0D238681 DAILY EXPRESS 18:10:00 18:55:00( 19:00:00] 19:39:00] 19:41:00(20:15:00
182|OR15N5313 |SAMBALPUR TO RAIGARH VIA JHARSUGUDA ORDINARY |18:15:00 19:00:00] 19:05:00{ 19:52:00{ 19:54:00]20:35:00
SAMBALPUR TO SUNDARGARH VIA. JHARSGUDA &
183|OR15F1241 |BACK ORDINARY [18:20:00 19:05:00(19:10:00{ 19:57:00{ 19:59:00]20:40:00
SAMBALPUR TO SUNDERGARH & BACK TWO R.T.
184|OR15N6771 |DAILY EXPRESS 18:25:00 19:10:00] 19:15:00( 19:54:00{ 19:56:00]20:30:00
185 ORDINARY [18:30:00 19:15:00( 19:20:00] 20:07:00] 20:09:00{20:50:00
186 ORDINARY [18:35:00 19:20:00( 19:25:00( 20:12:00{ 20:14:00]20:55:00
187 EXPRESS 18:40:00 19:25:00( 19:30:00{ 20:09:00] 20:11:00{20:45:00
188 ORDINARY [18:45:00 19:30:00] 19:35:00( 20:22:00{ 20:24:00]21:05:00
189 ORDINARY (18:50:00 19:35:00]19:40:00( 20:27:00( 20:29:00{21:10:00
190 EXPRESS 18:55:00 19:40:00( 19:45:00( 20:24:00{ 20:26:00]21:00:00
191 ORDINARY (19:00:00 19:45:00( 19:50:00] 20:37:00] 20:39:00(21:20:00
192 ORDINARY [19:05:00 19:50:00( 19:55:00( 20:42:00{ 20:44:00]21:25:00
JHARSGUDA TO BRAJARAINAGAR, JHARSGUDA TO
193|OR23C5996 |SAMBALPUR, JHARSGUDA TO ROURKELA & BACK [EXPRESS 19:10:00 19:55:00( 20:00:00] 20:39:00] 20:41:00(21:15:00
194 ORDINARY [19:15:00 20:00:00( 20:05:00] 20:52:00] 20:54:00(21:35:00
195 ORDINARY (19:20:00 20:05:00] 20:10:00] 20:57:00] 20:59:00(21:40:00
196 EXPRESS 19:25:00 20:10:00( 20:15:00] 20:54:00] 20:56:00(21:30:00
197 ORDINARY (19:30:00 20:15:00 20:20:00| 21:07:00] 21:09:00{21:50:00
198 ORDINARY [19:35:00 20:20:00( 20:25:00]21:12:00] 21:14:00]21:55:00
I. B. THERMAL TO BERHAMPUR VIA. SAMBALPUR,
199|OR23E7788 |PHULBANI & BACK EXPRESS 19:40:00 20:25:00( 20:30:00] 21:09:00] 21:11:00(21:45:00
200 ORDINARY [19:45:00 20:30:00] 20:35:00] 21:22:00] 21:24:00{22:05:00
201 ORDINARY [19:50:00 20:35:00( 20:40:00] 21:27:00] 21:29:00(22:10:00
202 EXPRESS 19:55:00 20:40:00( 20:45:00] 21:24:00] 21:26:00(22:00:00
203 ORDINARY |20:00:00 20:45:00( 20:50:00] 21:37:00] 21:39:00(22:20:00
204 ORDINARY |20:05:00 20:50:00( 20:55:00] 21:42:00] 21:44:00]22:25:00
205 EXPRESS 20:10:00 20:55:00( 21:00:00] 21:39:00] 21:41:00(22:15:00
PAGE 13 OF 14 VERSION-3.0



FINAL RATIONALIZED TIMING ON SAMBALPUR-JHARSUGUDA-SUNDARGARH ROUTE (DOWN TRIP)

SUNDERGARH | JHARSUGUDA RENGALI SAMBALPUR
SI No| Bus Number Route Slot Type DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR
JHARSUGUDA TO ROURKELA VIA SUNDARGARH 2
206|OR09C6063 |R.T & BACK ORDINARY (20:15:00 21:00:00(21:05:00( 21:52:00( 21:54:00{22:35:00
JHARSUGUDA TO ROURKELA VIA SUNDARGARH 2
207|OR14S2703 |R.T & BACK ORDINARY (20:20:00 21:05:00(21:10:00( 21:57:00( 21:59:00{22:40:00
208 EXPRESS 20:25:00 21:10:00{21:15:00{ 21:54:00( 21:56:00{22:30:00
209 ORDINARY (20:30:00 21:15:00] 21:20:00| 22:07:00( 22:09:00|22:50:00
210 ORDINARY (20:35:00 21:20:00(21:25:00{ 22:12:00{ 22:14:00|22:55:00
211 EXPRESS 20:40:00 21:25:00] 21:30:00] 22:09:00( 22:11:00|22:45:00
212 ORDINARY (20:45:00 21:30:00( 21:35:00( 22:22:00| 22:24:00|23:05:00
213 ORDINARY (20:50:00 21:35:00] 21:40:00| 22:27:00( 22:29:00{23:10:00
JHARSUGUDA TO ROURKELA VIA SUNDARGARH 2
214|OR16B6455 |R.T & BACK EXPRESS 20:55:00 21:40:00( 21:45:00( 22:24:00( 22:26:00{23:00:00
215 ORDINARY (21:00:00 21:45:00(21:50:00{ 22:37:00{ 22:39:00{23:20:00

* Highlighted portion in the rationalized times are vacant slots.
The intending operators may avail the said vacant slots.

Timings in the route Sundargarh-Jharsuguda and Jharsuguda-Sambalpur are here by allotted against two vehicles and the vehicles number have been reflected in the
respective column.

PAGE 14 OF 14

VERSION-3.0



